Borough of Palmyra

Special Zoom Council Meeting Minutes

6:30 PM, Monday August 8th, 2022

The Regular Council Meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Palmyra was called to order by Mayor Tait at 6:32 PM

ROLL CALL

At the call of the roll:

PRESENT: Brandon Allmond, Dr. Laura Cloud, Natashia Latimore, Michelle McCann, Bernadette

Russell, President Timothy Howard, Mayor Gina Ragomo Tait

ABSENT:

The pledge of Allegiance was recited, and a moment of silence was held for the people of Ukraine.

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS STATEMENT

Mayor Tait read the following into the record:

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq. Public Notice of this meeting been given by the Municipal Clerk in the following manner:

- Posting written notice on the official bulletin board at the Palmyra Borough Hall on August 2, 2022.
- Mailing written notice to the Burlington County Times, on August 2, 2022.
- Notice to All Council Members.

RESOLUTION

Mayor Tait read the following resolution into the record, Mayor Tait asked if there were any question regarding Resolution 2022-156 and requested a motion to approve Resolution 2022-156.

Resolution 2022-156 Resolution Authorizing the Borough of Palmyra to Apply to the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs (NJDCA) for the 2022 American Rescue Plan Firefighter Grant

Mrs. Russell made a motion to approve Resolution 2022-156. President Howard second the motion.

At the call of the roll, the vote was:

INFAVOR: Mr. Allmond, Dr. Cloud, Ms. Latimore, Mrs. McCann, Mrs. Russell, President Howard

AGAINST: None

Motion carried. Resolutions 2022-156 was approved

PUBLIC COMMENT

Mayor Tait asked for a motion to open to the Public for comments Mrs. Russell made a motion to

open the public portion for comments. Mr. Allmond second the motion.

All members present voted in favor of the motion. Motion Carried

Mayor Tait asked if there were any comments from the public.

No one from the public wishing to be heard, Mayor Tait asked for a motion to close the Public

Portion. Mrs. Russell made a motion to close the public portion, President Howard second the motion.

All members present voted in favor of the motion. Motion Carried

MAYOR / COUNCIL COMMENTS

Mayor Tait thanked all for attending the meeting so that the resolution could be voted on and the

grant be applied for.

Mayor Tait asked for a motion to adjourn. Mrs. Russell made a motion to adjourn the meeting. President

Howard second the motion.

All voted in favor of the motion. Motion Carried

Meeting adjourned at 6:41 PM

Doretha R Jackson

Municipal Clerk

Approved: August 15th, 2022